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TABIE 7.

VITAL STATISTICS—SPECIAL REPORTS

LIFE TABLE FOR TOTAL NONWHITES: UNITED STATES, 1949-51

YEAR OF AGE

PROPORTION
DYING

OF 100,000 BORN ALIVE

STATIONARY POPULATION

AVERAGE REMAINING
LIFETIME

Proportion of
persons alive at

Number living

Number dying

In this year

Average number
of years of life

roriodof ige betvesn | £apEennatiat | ARl Mother lne | pear | SR S| ofamn et
durigg yeagg of age age years yegrngfngge
(1) (2) 3) (4) (5) (6) [§)]
x to x +1 o Ly d, Ly T é’x
0.04593 100,000 4,593 96,189 6,073,315 60.73
.00427 95,407 408 95,203 5,977,126 62.65
.00238 94,999 226 94,886 5,881,923 61.92
.00171 94,773 163 94,691 5,787,037 61.06
.00136 94,610 128 94,547 5,692,346 60.17
.00116 94,482 110 94,427 5,597,799 59.25
.00099 94,372 93 94,325 5,503,372 58.32
.00086 94,279 81 94,239 | 5,409,047 57.37
.00076 94,198 72 94,162 | 5,314,008 56.42
.00071 94,126 66 94,093 5,220,646 55.46
.00070 94,060 66 94,027 5,126,553 54.50
.00073 93,994 69 93,960 | 5,032,526 53.54
.00082 93,925 76 93,886 4,938,566 52.58
.00097 93,849 91 93,803 | 4,844,680 51.62
.00119 93,758 112 93,702 | 4,750,877 50.67
.00144 93,646 135 93,579 4,657,175 49.73
.00171 93,511 159 93,432 4,563,596 48.80
.00196 93,352 183 93,260 | 4,470,164 47.89
.00219 93,169 204 93,067 4,376,904 46.98
.00244 92,965 227 92,852 4,283,837 46.08
.00268 92,738 248 92,614 4,190,985 45.19
.00291 92,490 269 92,355 4,098,371 44.31
.00311 92,221 287 92,078 4,006,016 43.44
.00327 91,934 301 91,783 3,913,938 42,57
.00341 91,633 512 91,478 | 3,822,155 41.71
.00353 91,321 322 91,160 | 3,730,677 40,85
.00366 90,999 333 90,832 3,639,517 40.00
.00382 90, 666 346 90,493 | 3,548,685 39.14
.00399 90,320 361 90,140 | 3,458,192 38,29
.00418 89,959 375 89,771 3,368,052 37.44
.00438 89,584 393 89,368 3,278,281 36.59
.00461 89,191 411 88,986 3,168,893 35.75
.00488 88,780 433 88,563 | 3,099,907 34,92
.00519 88,347 459 88,118 | 3,011,344 34.09
.00553 87,888 486 87,645 2,923,226 33.26
.00591 87,402 516 87,144 2,835,581 32.44
.00632 86,886 549 86,611 2,748,437 31.63
.00676 86,337 584 86,045 2,661,826 30.83
.00722 85,753 619 85,443 2,575,781 30.04
.00770 85,134 656 84,806 2,490,338 29.25
.00822 84,478 695 84,151 ] 2,405,532 28.48
.00881 83,783 738 83,414 | 2,321,401 27.71
.00949 83,045 788 82,651 2,237,987 26.95
.01026 82,257 844 81,835 2,155,336 26.20
.01112 81,413 906 80,960 2,073,501 25.47
.01205 80,507 970 80,023 1,992,541 24.75
.01304 79,537 1,037 79,019 1,912,518 24.05
.01409 78,500 1,105 77,947 1,833,499 23.36
.01518 77,395 1,175 76,807 1,755,552 22.68
.01632 76,220 1,244 75,598 1,678,745 22.03
.01753 74,976 1,315 74,319 1,603,147 21.38
.01882 73,661 1,386 72,968 1,528,828 20.75
.02020 72,275 1,461 71,544 1,455,860 20.14
.02171 70,814 1,537 70,046 1,384,316 19.55
.02334 69,277 1,617 68,468 | 1,314,270 18.97
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TABIE 7. LIFE TABLE FOR TOTAL NONMEITES: UNITED STATES, 1949-51—Continued
YEAR OF AGE PROPORTION OF 100,000 BORN ALIVE STATIONARY POPULATYON AVERAGE, REMAINING

Proportion of

Number living

In this year

Average number

i 3 persons alive at M Number dying - of years of life
w0 oxact ages stared begluning of year | 8¢ GEEEIE | durine year | G 52 | aiffsbbsequent| femeinine at
during year of age years year of age
m (2) (3) 4) (5) (6) N
x tox+1 9y [ ay Ly T, L

55-56 N e L L P 0.02503 67,660 1,694 66,813 1,245,802 18.41
56-57 B ittt T .02674 65,966 1,763 65,085 1,178,989 17.87
57-58- -- ——— - .02840 64,203 1,824 63,291 1,113,904 17.35
. 03002 62,379 1,873 61,443 1,050,613 16.84

.03163 60,506 1,913 59,549 989,170 16.35

.03323 58,593 1,948 57,619 929,621 15.87

.03485 56,645 1,974 55,659 872,002 15.39

.03650 54,671 1,996 53,673 816,343 14.93

.03816 52,675 2,010 51,670 762,670 14.48

.03981 50,665 2,016 49,657 711,000 14.03

.04149 48,649 2,019 47,640 661,343 13.59

04324 46,630 2,016 45,622 613,703 13.16

.04509 44,614 2,012 43,608 568,081 12.73

.04698 42,602 2,001 41,601 524,473 12.31

.04890 40,601 1,985 39,609 482,872 11.89

.05092 38,616 1,967 37,632 443,263 11.48

.05312 36,649 1,947 35,676 405,631 11.07

.05559 34,702 1,929 33,738 369,955 10.66

.05835 32,773 1,912 31,817 336,217 10.26

.06134 30,861 1,893 29,915 304,400 9.86

. 06453 28,968 1,869 28,033 274,485 9.48

.06788 27,099 1,840 26,179 246,452 9.09

.07135 25,259 1,802 24,358 220,273 8.72

.07480 23,457 1,755 22,579 195,915 8.35

.07828 21,702 1,699 20,853 173,336 7.99

.08196 20,003 1,639 19,184 152,483 7.62

.08603 18,364 1,580 17,574 133,299 7.26

.09068 16,784 1,522 16,023 115,725 6.89

.09525 15,262 1,454 14,536 99,702 6.53

.09962 13,808 1,375 13,120 85,166 6.17

.10476 12,433 1,303 11,782 72,046 5.79

.11170 11,130 1,243 10,508 60,264 5.41

.12141 9,887 1,200 9,287 49,756 5.03

. 13431 8,687 1,167 8,104 40,469 4.66

.14976 7,520 1,126 6,957 32,365 4.30

.16710 6,394 1,069 5,859 25,408 3.97

.18573 5,325 989 4,831 19,549 3.67

. 20500 4,336 889 3,892 14,718 3.39

.22534 3,447 776 3,059 10,826 3.14

.24716 2,671 661 2,340 7,767 2.91

.26985 2,010 542 1,740 5,427 2.70

.29276 1,468 430 1,253 3,687 2.51

.31527 1,038 327 874 2,434 2.34

33779 711 240 591 1,560 2.19

-.36076 471 170 386 969 2.06

.38354 301 115 243 583 1.94

.40549 186 76 148 340 1.83

.42600 110 47 87 192 1.74

.44465 63 28 49 105 1.66

+46185 35 16 27 56 1.59
105-106~-=~=-—=m=memmmmmmmccmm oo ee .47824 19 9 15 29 1.52
106-107 49441 10 5 7 14 1.46
.51100 S 3 4 7 1.40

.52810 2 1 2 3 1.34

.54529 1 0 0 1 1.29

56243 1 1 1 1 1.24

NOTE.—Proportione dying at ages above 87 are not based on actual statistics at these ages.

Therefore, proportions

dying and other life table functionse bhased on them at these ages may not necessarily represent actual conditioms.



